Data sheet

Commercial Art.No.: 27.102.3353.0

Printed circuit board terminal 8181 / 3 DS OB HW

PCB terminal, 3 poles, with wire protection, with solder pin (3.5mm), pitch: 5 mm, type

of packing: carton, color: grey

Commercial Art.No.
EAN
Order Unit

Certificates / Approvals

Technical data

General

Modular spacing
Connection type
Soldering process
Packaging

Number of poles
Conductor to circuit board
Number of levels
Integrated test socket
Insulation plate
Retaining pins
Marking

Technical data

Nominal cross section
Rated current
Overvoltage Category |
Overvoltage Category I
Overvoltage Category Il
Rated impulse voltage
Wire strip length

Connection Data

Minimum cross section solid
Maximum cross section solid

Minimum cross section fine stranded

27.102.3353.0
4015573858879
100

oA us

5 mm

screw connection
Wave soldering
Carton

3

180°

1

No

yes

No

No

2.5 mm?
16 A
1000 V
690 V
250V

4 kV

6.5 mm

0.38 mm?
2.5 mm?
0.38 mm?
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Maximum cross section fine stranded

Wire strip length

Technical Data UL/CSA

Cross section UL
Voltage UL

Current field wiring
Current factory wiring
Cross section CSA
Voltage CSA

Current CSA

Other

Type of insulation material
Color

Height

Length

Depth

Material attachment screw
Material contact base
Material contact surface

Classification

ECLASS 8.1
ETIM7.0
ETIM 6.0
ETIM 5.0
ETIM 4.0

Product compliance

ROHS conformity status
REACH-SVHC conformity status

Y

2.5 mm?

6.5 mm

22-14 AWG
300V

16 A

16 A

22-14 AWG
300V

16 A

Thermoplastic
Grey

12.6 mm

15 mm

9 mm

Steel

CuZn

Sn

27440401

EC002643
EC002643
EC002643
EC002643

Compliant
Compliant
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2 3 A 5 5
Technische Daten
Technical Data
WE UL h=0.5
=[] |Bemessungsspannung VY 250 300
¢ 5 |rated voltage . .
2 © | Bemessungsstrom A 16 16 b =
== | rated current . - AN AN - M? s
2 2 | AnschluBbereich mm?/AWG 0,38-2,5 22-14 m[ 5 i o o
® -2 | connection range 1 J— |
= - ¢ |Brennbarkeitsklasse UL 94 V-0 \ v u
S 2 f | flamability rating RERD 10,1
Sz ¢ | Klemmschraube M3 ) 5103 | 20,3
I[] = |clamping screw T+0 5 T
| Anzugsdrehmoment 0,3-0,5Nm -
screw torque gezeichnet/drawn:
lsoliermaterial PA 66 égé] 27 102 3353 .0
insulating material @% ' ' '
O Klemmkdrper: Werkstoff/Oberfl. |CuZn / Sn — : ‘
— | terminal: material/surface
= = |Drahtschutz: Werkstoff/Oberfl.  [Phosphor Bronze / Sn
& |wire protection: material/surface ,
f ﬁ Verschmutzungsgrad 3/Uberspannungskategorie |11 Lochoild \7?
£ pollution degree 3/overvoltage category Il PCB layout N
i5f Teile - Nr. Typ Polzahl | 6 | T ol
g2 part-no. type pole o >0
in 27.102.3253.0 | 8181 ~ 2 DS OB HW 2 10 5 ;
Dﬂf 27.102.3353.0 | 8181 ~ 3 DS OB HW 3 151 10 "
- 27.102.3453.0 | 8181 / & DS OB HW A 20 | 15 b N - 50,1
27.102.3553.0 | 8181 ~ 5 DS OB HW 5 25| 20 -
O 27.102.3653.0 [ 8181 / 6 DS OB HW | 6 30 | 25 0.5
27.102.3753.0 | 8181 ~ 7 DS OB HW 7 35| 30
27.102.3853.0 | 8181 / 8 DS OB HW 8 40 | 35
27.102.3953.0 | 8181 / 9 DS OB HW 9 45 | 40
27.102.4053.0 | 8181 /10 DS OB HW | 10 50 | 45
27.102.4153.0 | 8181 /11 DS OB HW | 11 55 | 50 Weitere Daten siehe Katalog
27.102.4253.0 | 8181 /12 DS OB HW | 12 60 | 55 further doto see catalog
27102['3530 8181 /13 DS 0B HW 13 65 60 Zultissige Abweichungen nach DIN 7167/Fermissible deviations acc. to DIN 7167, jofyes [ Stoffverbots- und Deklarotionsliste nach UW-TOM-03/03 ist einzuhalien.
27 1 02[‘['530 8']81 /1 L DS OB HW 1[‘ 70 65 [This DIN-standard desbribes the envelope principle. According to the envelope Conformity with Wieland document UU-TOM-09/03 \Iist of prahibited /
27 1 02[‘5530 8‘]81 /15 DS OB HW 15 75 70 E;;c{;p{lfﬂiienii:\alwns of form ond porollelism ore MmMeEiDh% Zt:ihsﬂlui;lEfﬂr;ﬂﬂ;eﬂzli‘En — dec\ﬂwr.u::fwt;:zduurﬂd;:us sibstumes\ {0 be declored! — 1 -
27.102.4653.0 | 8181 /16 DS OB HW | 16 80 | 75 penersl folerance D Crowing, o manon] modil et el jowee JFTeT Gees el 4
27.102.4753.0 | 8181 /17 DS OB HwW 17 85 80 / G@ We'rkstoff{Muterim QEIZHD(SHE:L Tag/Date Naome Zeichnung Nr./Drowing No. Index
27.102.4853.0 | 8181 /18 DS OB HW | 18 90 | 85 e T 27.102.3253.0 01K
27.102.4953.0 | 8181 /19 DS OB HW | 19 95 | 90 1 21 o ggmgﬁﬁw - P ———
27.102.5053.0 | 8181 /20 DS OB HW | 20 100 | 95 T = I i Ersot fit ey lmcenent Tor -
2710251530 8181 /21 DS OB HW 21 ]05 100 / > o Type Benennung/Title
27.102.5253.0 | 8181 /22 DS OB HW | 22 110 | 105 1% wilelamal 8181 / P KLEMME
27.102.5353.0 | 8181 /23 DS OB HW 23 115 | 110 e DDG“l‘Uem/SBhleuel'l Elelktriscls DS OB Hv;l- mit Schroubun;h\uﬁ RostermaB: Srm
27.102.5453.0 | 8181 /24 DS OB HW | 24 120 [ 115 Anderung/Revision Yerbindungen PCB-TERMINAL with screw connection, pitch Smm
7 3 . 5 5 QU-PEM-08,/91
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